THE DATASHEET OF
APA075-TQG144
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 December 2009 i
© 2009 Actel Corporation See the Actel website for the latest version of the datasheet.
v5.9
ProASICPLUS® Flash Family FPGAs
Features and Benefits

ProASICPLUS Flash Family FPGAs
ii v5.9
Ordering Information
APA1000 FG_
Part Number
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard Speed
Package Type
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
TQ = Thin Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
BG = Plastic Ball Grid Array (1.27 mm pitch)
CQ = Ceramic Quad Flat Pack (1.05 mm pitch)
CG = Ceramic Column Grid Array (1.27 mm pitch)
LG = Land Grid Array (1.27 mm pitch)
1152 I
Package Lead Count
Application (Ambient Temperature Range)
G
Lead-free packaging
    Blank = Standard Packaging
           G = RoHS Compliant Packaging
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial (–40°C to +85°C)
PP = Pre-production
ES = Engineering Silicon (room temperature only)
M = Military (–55°C to 125°C)
B = MIL-STD-883 Class B
150,000 Equivalent System GatesAPA150 =
75,000 Equivalent System GatesAPA075 =
APA300 300,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA450 450,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA600 600,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA750 750,000 Equivalent System Gates=
APA1000 1,000,000 Equivalent System Gates=
ProASICPLUS Flash Family FPGAs
v5.9 iii
Device Resources
General Guideline
Maximum performance numbers in this datasheet are based on characterized data. Actel does not guarantee
performance beyond the limits specified within the datasheet.
User I/Os2
Commercial/Industrial Military/MIL-STD-883B
Device
TQFP3
100-Pin
TQFP3
144-Pin
PQFP3
208-Pin
PBGA3
456-Pin
FBGA3
144-Pin
FBGA3
256-Pin
FBGA3
484-Pin
FBGA3
676-Pin
FBGA3
896-Pin
FBGA3
1152-Pin
CQFP
208-Pin
CQFP
352-Pin
CCGA/
LGA
624-Pin
APA075 66 107 158 100
APA150 66 158 242 100 186 4